(c) The Concert Party

The Existing Founders are considered by the Company to be acting in concert and, therefore, a Concert
Party for the purposes of the Rule 9 Provisions included in the Certificate of Incorporation. Further
information on the Concert Party is set out in paragraph 4.4 of the Additional Information section of this
document. The Concert Party’s shareholding of, in aggregate, 172,736,328 Shares represents 38.8 per
cent. of the Current Issued and Outstanding Share Capital.

As at the close of business on 17 May 2023 (being the last practicable date prior to the publication of this
document) and assuming the Company buys back a maximum of 53,333,333 Shares (representing 12.0
per cent. of its Current Issued and Outstanding Share Capital), the interests in the share capital of the
Company of the members of the Concert Party and their immediate families, related trusts and persons
connected with them would be as set out below:

Number of
Shares held as
at 17 May 2023

% of Current
Issued and

Outstanding
Share Capital as
at 17 May 20234

Number of
Shares held

following buy-
back 5

% of issued and
outstanding

share capital
following buy-

back 6

Harry Miller1 98,093,438 22.1% 98,093,438 25.1%

Eric Stults2 17,118,325 3.8% 17,118,325 4.4%

Graeme Struthers 30,059,890 6.8% 30,059,890 7.7%

Nigel Lowrie3 27,464,675 6.2% 27,464,675  7.0%

Totals 172,736,328 38.8% 172,736,328  44.1%
1  of which 34,918 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.

2  of which 276,640 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.

3  of which 4,130,000 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.
4 excluding the 34,668,475 Shares which the Company holds in treasury.
5 on the assumption that no disposals (or further purchases) are made.
6 excluding the 34,668,475 Shares which the Company holds in treasury and assuming that the maximum 53,333,333 Shares
(representing 12.0 per cent. of its Current Issued and Outstanding Share Capital) are bought back and cancelled.

[…]

became CEO of Hong Kong based En-Tranz Entertainment, where he stayed until 2003. Harry
was a Director of Play HK Ltd, until reuniting with the G.O.D. Games founders in 2006, helping
establish another developer-first publishing brand, Gamecock Media. Harry ran Gamecock as

 17

President until its sale in 2008. Harry and several of the G.O.D. founders went on to establish
Devolver, where he currently occupies the Executive Chairman role, having previously served as
President. Harry is also a founding partner of Good Shepherd and has an MIM from Thunderbird
School of Global Management.

Harry Miller's other partnerships and current directorships are as set out in the Admission
Document.

(b) As at the close of business on the disclosure date and assuming the Company buys-back a
maximum of 53,333,333 Shares (representing 12.0 per cent. of its Current Issued and Outstanding
Share Capital), the interests in the share capital of the Company of the members of the Concert
Party and their immediate families, related trusts and persons connected with them would be as set
out below:

Number of Shares
held as at 17 May

2023

% of Current
Issued and

Outstanding
Share Capital
as at 17 May

2023 4

Number of Shares
held following buy-

back 5

% of issued
and

outstanding
share capital

following
buy-back 6

Harry Miller1 98,093,438 22.1% 98,093,438 25.1%

Eric Stults2 17,118,325 3.8% 17,118,325 4.4%

Graeme
Struthers

30,059,890 6.8% 30,059,890 7.7%

Nigel Lowrie3 27,464,675 6.2% 27,464,675 7.0%

Totals 172,736,328 38.8% 172,736,328 44.1%
1  of which 34,918 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.

2  of which 276,640 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.
3  of which 4,130,000 are held by family members and other persons connected with him.
4 excluding the 34,668,475 Shares which the Company holds in treasury.
5 on the assumption that no disposals (or further purchases) are made.
6 excluding the 34,668,475  Shares which the Company holds in treasury and assuming that the maximum 53,333,333
Shares (representing 12.0 per cent. of its Current Issued and Outstanding Share Capital) are brought back.